



MERSEN: ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF MAY 14, 2020

PARIS, MAY 14, 2020 – The combined general meeting of shareholders of Mersen (Euronext FR0000039620 - MRN), a global expert in Electrical Power and Advanced Materials, was held today under the chairmanship of Olivier Legrain, Chairman of the Board of Directors. Due to the Covid-19 epidemic and the health measures decided by the government, this meeting was held behind closed doors, in application of order n°2020-321 of March 25, 2020.

With a quorum of more than 70%, all of the resolutions were approved.

In particular, the shareholders approved by more than 96%:

- the company financial statements and consolidated financial statements for fiscal year 2019;
- the fixed and variable items of total compensation and advantages of all kind paid or due to executive directors with respect to fiscal year 2019;
- the compensation policy for corporate officers and members of the Board of Directors in respect of fiscal year 2020;
- the share buy-back program
- and approved financial authorizations granted to the Board of Directors.

Olivier Legrain, Chairman of the Board of Directors, said "I would like to thank all of Mersen's shareholders for taking part in this general meeting behind closed doors and for their confidence during these difficult times. The Board of Directors has decided that no dividend will be paid this year in order to safeguard the Group's financial strength for the future. To demonstrate their solidarity, Mersen's corporate officers had already decided to reduce their fixed compensation by 25% and today, the members of its Board of Directors have joined in this collective effort. It is by acting together that we will ensure Mersen is in a position of strength when this crisis is behind us".

A replay of the General Meeting and the complete results of the votes are available on the Company's website at <u>https://www.mersen.com/investors/general-meeting-2020</u>.



NEW

Download the Mersen app specially designed for investors and activate notifications to make sure you don't miss any of our investor relations news.

Available for both iOS and Android devices, the "Mersen IR" app can be downloaded from Apple's App Store or from Google Play on your smartphone or tablet.

You can also scan the QR code below:



ABOUT MERSEN

A global expert in electrical power and advanced materials, Mersen designs innovative solutions to address its clients' specific needs to enable them to optimize their manufacturing performance in sectors such as energy, electronics, transportation, chemicals & pharmaceuticals and process industries.

MERSEN IS LISTED ON EURONEXT PARIS – COMPARTMENT B

INVESTOR AND ANALYST CONTACT Véronique Boca *VP, Communication* Mersen Tel. +33 (0)1 46 91 54 40 Email: dri@mersen.com MEDIA CONTACT Guillaume Maujean Xavier Mas Brunswick Tel.: +33 (0)1 85 65 83 45 Email: <u>mersen@brunswickgroup.com</u>